
PURC ENERGY ADVISORY COUNCIL CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

Facilitators 
 
Ashlie Lancaster (Co-Facilitator) 
State Energy Office, Deputy Director 
(803) 737-9822 
alancaster@energy.sc.gov 
 
C. Dukes Scott (Co-Facilitator) 
Office of Regulatory Staff, Executive Director 
(803) 737-0805 
cdscott@regstaff.sc.gov 
 
 
Council Members 
 
Jimmy Bagley 
Deputy City Manager for City of Rock Hill 
(803) 329-5518 
jbagley@cityofrockhill.com 
 
 
Sue Berkowitz  
Director of the South Carolina Appleseed Legal Justice Center 
(803) 779-1113 xt 101 
sberk@scjustice.org 
 
Dennis Boyd 
Electrical Power Engineer 
Nucor Steel Berkeley 
(843) 336-6107 
denny.boyd@nucor.com 
 
 
Paul Campbell 
 (803) 212-6016 
paulcampbell@scsenate.gov 
 
Harry Cato 
  
 
Mike Couick 
President and CEO 
Electric Cooperatives of SC 
739-3034  
Mike.couick@ecsc.org  
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Hamilton Davis 
Climate and Energy Director 
Coastal Conservation League 
(843) 723-8035 x. 1023  
hamiltond@scccl.org  
 
 
Clark Gillespy 
President 
Duke Energy Carolinas 
  
 
Blan Holman 
Southern Environmental Law Center 
(843) 720-5270 
 
 
Bob Long 
General Manager of Resource Planning 
SCANA 
(803) 217-9352 
blong@scana.com  
 
 
Hank McCullough 
Legislative & Community Affairs, Sr.  Manager 
Piedmont Natural Gas Company 
Henry.mccullough@piedmontng.com  
 
 
Myra Reece 
Chief of Bureau of Air Quality 
South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control 
(803) 898-4102 (O) 
reecemc@dhec.sc.gov 
 
 
Marc Tye 
Senior VP for Customer Service 
Santee Cooper 
(843) 761-4057 
Marc.Tye@santeecooper.com 
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 Staff 
 
Heather Anderson 
(803) 212-6208 
HeatherAnderson@scsenate.gov 
 
Andy Fiffick 
(803) 734-3015 
AndyFiffick@schouse.gov 
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